

to

RFP documents for selection of Transmission Service Provider through tariff based competitive bidding process to establish transmission system for
 “Construction of 400/220 kV, 2x500 MVA GIS Substation Jewar, 220/33 kV, 2x60 MVA GIS substation Cantt (Chaukaghat) Varanasi, 220/33 kV, 3x60 MVA GIS substation Vasundhara (Ghaziabad), 220/132/33 kV, 2x160+2x40 MVA substation khaga (Fatehpur) with associated lines”

Sl. No.	Existing Provisions					Revised Provisions							
1.	Request for Proposal, Clause 2.6.1 of RFP and S. No. 8 of Format 1 (Bidders' Undertakings) of Annexure 8 -Undertaking And Details Of Equity Investment					Request for Proposal, Clause 2.6.1 of RFP and S. No. 8 of Format 1 (Bidders' Undertakings) of Annexure 8 -Undertaking And Details Of Equity Investment							
	S. No.	Name of the Transmission Element	Scheduled COD in months from Effective Date	Percentage of Quoted Transmission Charges recoverable on Scheduled COD of the Element of the Project	Element(s) which are pre-required for declaring the commercial operation (COD) of the respective Element		S. No.	Name of the Transmission Element	Scheduled COD in months from Effective Date	Percentage of Quoted Transmission Charges recoverable on Scheduled COD of the Element of the Project	Element(s) which are pre-required for declaring the commercial operation (COD) of the respective Element		
	A.					A.					
					
	C.	Construction of 220/33 kV, 3×60 MVA GIS substation Vasundhara (Ghaziabad) with associated lines						C.	Construction of 220/33 kV, 3×60 MVA GIS substation Vasundhara (Ghaziabad) with associated lines				
	C1	Elements at Sr. No. C1 & C2 shall be required simultaneously.		C1	Elements at Sr. No. C1, C2 & C3 shall be required simultaneously.		
	C2					C2					
	D.						C3				220 kV Indirapuram (400) – Vasundhara SC line (Monopole and Narrowbase multi circuit tower)	
	D1		D.					
					D1
	D5	132 kV Bay at 132 kV substation Khaga									

to

RFP documents for selection of Transmission Service Provider through tariff based competitive bidding process to establish transmission system for
 “Construction of 400/220 kV, 2x500 MVA GIS Substation Jewar, 220/33 kV, 2x60 MVA GIS substation Cantt (Chaukaghat) Varanasi, 220/33 kV, 3x60 MVA GIS substation Vasundhara (Ghaziabad), 220/132/33 kV, 2x160+2x40 MVA substation khaga (Fatehpur) with associated lines”

Sl. No.	Existing Provisions					Revised Provisions				
	D6	132 kV Hybrid Bay at 132 kV substation Hussainganj				D5	132 kV Bay at 132 kV substation Khaga-2 Nos.			
						D6	132 kV Hybrid Bay at 132 kV substation Hussainganj-01 No.			
2.	Transmission Service Agreement, Schedule: 5: Quoted Transmission Charges					Transmission Service Agreement, Schedule: 5: Quoted Transmission Charges				
	S. No.	Name of the Transmission Element	Percentage of total Transmission Charges payable to the TSP on Commissioning / COD of the Element			S. No.	Name of the Transmission Element	Percentage of total Transmission Charges payable to the TSP on Commissioning / COD of the Element		
	A.				A.			
		
	C.				C.			
	C1			C1		
	C2			C2			
							

Amendment No. 3 dated 01.09.2023

to

**RFP documents for selection of Transmission Service Provider through tariff based competitive bidding process to establish transmission system for
“Construction of 400/220 kV, 2x500 MVA GIS Substation Jewar, 220/33 kV, 2x60 MVA GIS substation Cantt (Chaukaghat) Varanasi, 220/33 kV, 3x60 MVA GIS
substation Vasundhara (Ghaziabad), 220/132/33 kV, 2x160+2x40 MVA substation khaga (Fatehpur) with associated lines”**

Sl. No.	Existing Provisions			Revised Provisions		
	D5	132 kV Bay at 132 kV substation Khaga	C3	220 kV Indirapuram (400) – Vasundhara SC line (Monopole and Narrowbase multi circuit tower)	
	D6	132 kV Hybrid Bay at 132 kV substation Hussainganj		
				D5	132 kV Bay at 132 kV substation Khaga- 2 Nos.
				D6	132 kV Hybrid Bay at 132 kV substation Hussainganj- 01 No.	